
 THE TAMILNADU COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' FEDERATION LIMITED,  
AAVIN ILLAM, 3-A, NANDANAM, CHENNAI-600035. TELEPHONE : 044-23464500, 

FAX :044-23464505, E-MAIL: AAVINDGMENG@YAHOO.CO.IN 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (e-Submission Only) 
Ref. No:4224/Proj.5/2023        Dated:28.04.2023 
The TCMPF Ltd., invites TWO PART TENDERS by way of e-Submission through eProcurement Portal from 
the reputed Manufacturers / Suppliers / Contractors for following items / works for Metro Dairies and Various  
 

 

 
 

Deputy General Manager (Engg.), TCMPF Ltd., 
 

S. 
No. Name of the works / Items EMD Value Tender Document Availability :- 

For S. No.1 to 8 : 
06.05.2023 to 23.05.2023 upto 2.00 PM  
For S. No.9 to 14 : 
06.05.2023 to 08.06.2023 upto 2.00 PM 
For S. No.15 & 16 : 
10.05.2023 to 08.06.2023 upto 3.00 PM  
 
E-Submission End Date and Time:-  
For S. No.1 to 8 : 
23.05.2023 at 2.00 PM  
For S. No.9 to 14 : 
08.06.2023 at 2.00 PM 
For S. No.15 & 16 : 
08.06.2023 at 3.00 PM  
 
Technical Bid opening Date and Time :- 
For S. No.1 to 8 : 
24.05.2023 at 2.30 PM  
For S. No.9 to 14 : 
09.06.2023 at 2.30 PM 
For S. No.15 & 16 : 
09.06.2023 at 3.00 PM  

1 100 KL SS Milk Silo and Its Accessories  Rs.73,000/- 

2 Curd Processing and Packing Equipments  Rs.95,000/- 

3 50TR Capacity Refrigeration Systems  Rs.59,000/- 

4 10 KLPD Capacity ETP with Civil Works  Rs.35,000/- 

5 Establishment of 10 LLPD Dairy Plant at Madhavaram Rs.63,75,000/- 

6 Refrigeration systems and Equipment’s  Rs.15,00,000/- 

7 Oil Fired Steam Boiler and Chimney with Accessories  Rs.3,50,000/- 

8 Engaging 5 Refrigerated vehicles  Rs.25,000/- 

9 Purchase of 30MW Solar/Wind Mill/Surplus Power  Rs.1,00,000/- 

10 Supply of Packaged Drinking Water in Pet Bottles Rs,6,80,000/- 

11 Fully Automated High Speed sachet packing machine  Rs.30,00,000/- 

12 300MT capacity Cattle Feed Plant at Thittakudi Rs.24,00,000/- 

13 50 KLPD capacity Dairy Plant at Chinna Salem Rs.2,50,000/- 

14 50 KLPD capacity Dairy Plant at Kodakkal Rs.2,50,000/- 

15 Construction of 300MT Cattle Feed Plant at Thittakudi Rs.8,67,500/- 

16 Additional work in the Cattle feed plant at Pudukudi, Rs.4,62,500/- 

The Technical Bids shall be opened through online eProcurement Portal 
(https://tntenders.gov.in) on above date at above mentioned address. 
The tenderers should submit their bids only through eProcurement Portal 
(https://tntenders.gov.in). All other details can be seen in the tender documents, 
the tender documents can be downloaded at the above website.  Corrigendum / 
Addendum to this publication, if any would appear only on the above said website. 

mailto:AAVINDGMENG@YAHOO.CO.IN
https://tntenders.gov.in/
https://tntenders.gov.in/

